ΞT

Attorney Docket No.: 312-AFF; -G

100844905

To the o.s. Patent and Trademark Office,	1993 SEP 20 FIT 19: En
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Legal Communications, Ltd. MRD 9/29/98 ARD 10/5/98 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date: April 22, 1998	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): ALM IP, LLC 345 Park Avenue South New York, NY 10010 [] Individual(s) citizenship: [] Association: [] General Partnership: [] Limited Partnership: [] Corporation-State: [X] Other: Limited Liability Co Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S.A., a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes; [] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): 75/134,401 75/257,346 75/357,253 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,117,671 1,353,990 1,939,232 2,019,538 2,047,125
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: ROBERTA JACOBS-MEADWAY, ESQ. PANITCH SCHWARZE JACOBS & NADEL, P.C. 2005 Market Street - 22nd Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086 Telephone: (215) 567-2020 Facsimile: (215) 567-2020 Facsimile: (215) 567-2991 E-Mail: psjn@psjn.com 0/02/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000043 160235 75134401 FC:481 40.00 CH	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [8] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 = \$ 40.00 / 7 x \$25.00 = \$ 175.00 / 175
of the original document. Roberta Jacobs-Meadway Name of Person Signing Signature	OPPICE

PSJN2/190494.1DATE:

TRADEMARK REEL: 1795 FRAME: 0106

SCHEDULE I

Mark	Reg. No.	App. Ser. No.
THE LEGAL INTELLIGENCER	1,117,671	
PENNSYLVANIA DISTRICT AND COUNTY REPORTS	1,353,990	
PENNSYLVANIA LAW JOURNAL	1,939,232	
PENNSYLVANIA LAW WEEKLY	2,019,538	
LEGAL.ONLINE	2,047,125	
PALAWNET		75/134,401
LAWYERSMALL		75/257,346
LAWYERCONNECTION		75/357,253
DELAWNET.COM	In use, not trademarked.	
LEGALCOM.COM	In use, not trademarked.	

PSJN2/190489.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1795 FRAME: 0107 HEREBY CFRTIFY PHAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS
BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL
SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE
ADDRESSED TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS, CRYSTAL GATEWAY 4,
ROOM 335, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

BY
DATE: 3-3-9

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

RECITALS

A. Legal Communications, Ltd. ("Assignor") a Pennsylvania limited partnership of which MVP Communications Corp., a Pennsylvania corporation, is the general partner, having offices at 259 Radnor-Chester Road, Radnor, PA 19087-5284, is the owner of the following trademarks registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, which constitute Purchased Assets (as defined in the Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement, by and between Assignor, ALM, LLC, and American Lawyer Media, Inc., dated as of March 27, 1998), such trademarks and applications or registrations being listed on the attached Schedule 1 (hereinafter the "Trademarks").

B. ALM IP, LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company having offices at 345 Park Avenue South, New York, New York 10010, is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and any applications or registrations therefor.

Pursuant to the Bill of Sale entered into and executed simultaneously herewith and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, the portion of business to which each trademark relates, and all applications and registrations therefor, along with the right to sue for past infringement.

LEGAL COMMUNICATIONS, LTD.

By: MVP COMMUNICATIONS CORP.

Its: General Partner

Date: April 27, 1998

Title: President

DIW.C_taibel:100hpmyn

RECORDED: 09/29/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1795 FRAME: 0108